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TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

Instruction for installation, use and maintenance in the booklet.

Fare riferimento al libretto istruzioni per installazione, uso e manutenzione.

Priére de consulter la notice d'istruction pour l'installation, I'utilisation et I'entretien.
Zalecenia dotyczace montazu, uzytkowania i konserwacji zawarto w instrukgji.
Avatpé€te 0T yxelpiblo 0dNnyIwV yia TV EYKATACTAOH, TN XP 0N KAl T OUVTHPNON.
Ohledné instalace, pouziti a udrzby vychazejte z pokynti uvedenych v navodu
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I Supplier's name or trade mark;

Il Supplier's model identifier;

Il The space heating function for medium and low temperature application;

IV Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class;

V  Rated heat output under average, colder, warmer climate conditions for medium and low temperature application;
VI European temperature map displaying three indicative temperature zones;

VIl Sound power level Indoors;

VIl Sound power levels outdoors.
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I Supplier's name or trade mark;

Il Supplier's model identifier;

Il The space heating function for medium and low temperature and domestic hot water @
IV Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class and water heating energy effciency class;

V  Rated heat output under average, colder, warmer climate conditions for medium and low temperature application;

VI European temperature map displaying three indicative temperature zones;
VIl Sound power level Indoors;
VIl Sound power levels outdoors.
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PRODUCT FICHE according to regulation (EU) No 811/2013
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PRODUCT FICHE according to regulation (EU) No 811/2013
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(¥) Refer to installation manual
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(ErP) TECNICAL DATA

IT (ErP) DATI TECNICI
FR  (ErP) DONNEES TECHNIQUES
PL (ErP) DANE TECHNICZNE
EL (ErP) TEXNIKA AEAOMENA
CZ  (ErP) TECHNICKA DATA
LINKR32
MODEL Uum ...I80 .../120 .../150
/35 /30 .../80T .../120T .../150 T
1 | Airto water heat pump YES
1.1 | Water-to-water heat pump NO
1.2 | Brine-to-water heat pump NO
1.3 | Low temperature heat pump NO
2 | With supplementary heater YES
3 | Rated heat output kW] 3,50 5,00 8,00 12,00 15,00
4 | Annual energy consumption [kWh] 2770 3332 4387 5317 6174
5 | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency [%] 134 136 140 143 151
6 | Sound power level, outdoor [dB] 53 55 57 58 58
7 | Declared capacity and coefficient of performance for heating at indoor conditions 20°C and outdoor temperature Tj, LWT 35
8 |Climate AVERAGE
ns 194 186 196 211 203
Prated (kW] 520 5,65 8,37 10,84 1248
SCOP 4,94 4,71 4,98 534 515
9 | Bivalent temperature [°C] -7
10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20
11 | Heating water operation limit temperature °C] 60
12 | Capacity Tj=-7°C [kw] 4,60 5,00 740 9,59 11,04
COPd Tj=-7°C 3,21 3,10 3,10 342 3,29
Capacity Tj=2°C [kw] 2,88 3,11 4,54 574 6,98
COPd Tj=2°C 4,66 4,32 4,80 510 4,92
Capacity Tj=7°C (kW] 1,85 1,96 2,94 4,16 4,39
COPd Tj=7°C 6,56 6,48 6,61 6,88 6,76
Capacity Tj=12°C (kW] 1,92 1,86 3,16 4,71 4,71
COPd Tj=12°C 8,49 841 8,15 8,66 8,55
Capacity Tj = biv (kW] 4,60 5,00 7,40 9,59 11,04
COPd Tj = biv 3,21 3,10 3,10 342 3,29
13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature kW] 3,03 3,69 551 741 8,74
14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 2,25 2,30 2,22 2,26 2,17
8 |Climate COLDER
ns 185 184 184 190 186
Prated kW] 7,75 8,26 11,78 15,33 18,17
SCOP 4,70 4,67 4,66 4,83 4,73
9 | Bivalent temperature [°C] -7
10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20
11 | Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60
12 | Capacity Tj=-7"°C [kW] 4,69 5,00 713 9,28 11,00
COPd Tj=-7°C 3,54 3,50 347 3,74 3,57
Capacity Tj=2"°C [kW] 2,95 3,00 4,51 5,68 6,88
COPd Tj=2°C 516 515 532 538 536
Capacity Tj=7"°C [kW] 1,89 1,99 3,06 4,20 443
COPd Tj=7"°C 7,19 7,20 7.24 7,39 7,25
Capacity Tj=12°C kW] 1,92 1,87 3,18 4,70 4,71
COPd Tj=12°C 8,55 8,70 8,02 8,75 8,53
Capacity Tj = biv kW] 4,69 5,00 713 9,28 11,00
COPd Tj = biv 3,54 3,50 347 3,74 3,57
13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature [kwW] 3,03 3,69 5,51 7,41 8,74
14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 2,25 2,30 2,722 2,26 2,17
8 |Climate WARMER
ns 240 245 248 262 258
Prated (kW] 2,84 344 4,93 6,83 8,01
SCOP 6,06 6,19 6,28 6,62 6,53
9 | Bivalent temperature [°C] 2
10 | Operating limit temperature °Cl -20

9 (3 Chaffoteaux




LINKR32
MODEL um .../80 ...[120 .../150
/35 /50 .../80T .../120T .../150T

11 |Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60

12 | Capacity Tj= 2°C (kW] 2,84 344 4,93 6,83 8,01
COPd Tj=2°C 4,00 3,88 4,05 4,37 4,27
Capacity Tj=7"°C [kw] 1,88 2,22 3,10 448 533
COPd Tj=7°C 557 5,66 5,70 5,96 5381
Capacity Tj=12°C [kw] 1,91 1,86 3,28 4,72 4,72
COPd Tj=12°C 7,94 8,01 7,86 8,22 8,10
Capacity Tj = biv (kW] 2,84 3,44 493 6,83 8,01
COPd Tj = biv 4,02 3,88 4,05 4,37 4,27

7 | Declared capacity and coefficient of performance for heating at indoor conditions 20°C and outdoor temperature Tj, LWT 55

8 |Climate AVERAGE
ns 135 137 141 143 152
Prated (kW] 4,63 5,65 7,62 942 11,59
SCOP 3,46 3,51 3,59 3,66 3,88

9 |Bivalent temperature ] -7

10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20

11 | Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60

12 | Capacity Tj=-7°C (kW] 4,10 5,00 6,74 833 10,25
COPd Tj=-7°C 2,28 2,28 2,29 243 2,50
Capacity Tj=2°C kW] 2,63 3,11 4,22 547 6,50
COPd Tj=2°C 3,35 3,30 3,51 333 3,67
Capacity Tj=7°C [kW] 1,76 2,19 2,74 3,98 3,96
COPd Tj=7°C 4,722 4,58 4,36 5,04 5,04
Capacity Tj=12°C [kW] 1,88 1,84 3,28 4,75 4,69
COPd Tj=12°C 6,30 6,33 6,50 6,86 6,97
Capacity Tj = biv [kW] 4,10 5,00 6,74 8,33 10,25
COPd Tj = biv 2,28 2,28 2,29 243 2,50

13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature [kwW] 2,46 3,18 4,90 6,12 748

14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 1,52 1,54 1,51 1,61 1,59

8 |Cimate COLDER
ns 143 138 142 149 148
Prated [kW] 743 8,26 11,53 14,18 17,31
SCOP 3,65 3,53 3,62 3,79 3,77

9 |Bivalent temperature [°C] -7

10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20

11 | Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60

12 | Capacity Tj=-7"°C kW] 4,50 5,00 6,98 8,58 1048
COPd Tj=-7°C 2,76 2,71 2,73 2,94 2,91
Capacity Tj=2°C [kwW] 2,94 3,11 4,20 542 6,45
COPd Tj=2°C 3,99 3,81 4,07 4,26 4,22
Capacity Tj=7"°C [kw] 1,92 2,28 2,84 4,09 4,27
COPd Tj=7°C 5,35 5729 515 5,83 579
Capacity Tj=12°C [kw] 1,93 1,87 3,24 4,72 4,60
COPd Tj=12°C 6,96 6,38 6,47 721 7,20
Capacity Tj = biv (kW] 4,50 5,00 6,98 8,58 10,48
COPd Tj = biv 2,76 2,71 2,70 2,94 2,91

13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature (kW] 2,46 3,18 490 6,75 8,08

14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 1,52 1,54 1,51 1,49 1,48

8 | Climate WARMER
ns 137 151 153 177 181
Prated (kW] 2,35 2,97 4,48 6,46 7,51
SCOP 3,49 3,84 391 4,51 4,61

9 | Bivalent temperature [°C 2

10 | Operating limit temperature [°C -20

11 | Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60

12 | Capacity Tj= 2°C (kW] 2,35 2,97 448 6,46 7,50
COPd Tj=2°C 2,19 2,33 2,53 2,72 2,77
Capacity Tj=7°C kW] 1,60 2,02 2,81 4,39 4,85
COPd Tj=7°C 2,80 3,16 3,08 377 3,84
Capacity Tj=12°C [kW] 1,81 1,76 3,16 4,65 4,61
COPd Tj=12°C 5,10 540 545 6,02 6,12
Capacity Tj = biv [kW] 2,35 297 4,48 6,46 7,50
COPd Tj = biv 2,19 2,33 2,53 2,72 2,77

15 | Degradation coefficient
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LINKR32

MODEL UM .../80 .../120 .../150
/35 /50 .../80T .../120T .../150T

Tj=-7°C 0,99 0,99 0,995 0,996 0,997
Tj=2°C 0,98 0,99 0,99 0,99 0,99
Tj=7°C 0,97 0,97 0,98 0,98 0,98
Tj=12°C 0,96 0,95 0,97 0,98 0,98

16 | Power consumption under different active modes

17 | Off mode [W] 13 14 14 14 14

18 | Thermostat-off mode [W] 13 14 14 14 14

19 |Standby mode [W] 13 14 14 14 14

20 | Crankcase heater mode [W] 13 14 14 14 14

21 |Back-up heater

22 | Rated heat output (kW] 0,7 09 04 0,0 0,0

23 | Type of energy input Gas

29 | Otheritems

30 | Capacity control Variable

31 | Outlet temperature capacity control Variable

32 | Water flow rate capacity control Fixed

33 | Contact details Chaffoteaux - V.le Merloni 45 60044 Fabriano (AN) Italy
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I Supplier's name or trade mark;

Il Supplier's model identifier;

Il The space heating function for medium and low temperature application;

IV Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class;

V  Rated heat output under average, colder, warmer climate conditions for medium and low temperature application;
VI European temperature map displaying three indicative temperature zones;

VIl Sound power level Indoors;

VIl Sound power levels outdoors.
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I Supplier's name or trade mark;

I Supplier's model identifier;

Il The space heating function for medium and low temperature and domestic hot water
IV Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class and water heating energy effciency class;

V  Rated heat output under average, colder, warmer climate conditions for medium and low temperature application;

VI European temperature map displaying three indicative temperature zones;
VIl Sound power level Indoors;
VIl Sound power levels outdoors.
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PRODUCT FICHE according to regulation (EU) No 811/2013
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EN

(ErP) TECNICAL DATA

IT (ErP) DATI TECNICI
FR  (ErP) DONNEES TECHNIQUES
PL (ErP) DANE TECHNICZNE
EL (ErP) TEXNIKA AEAOMENA
CZ  (ErP) TECHNICKA DATA
ARIANEXT EXT R32
MODEL um 80M 120 M 150 M
35M S0 M 80 M-T 120 M-T 150 M-T
1 | Air to water heat pump YES
1.1 | Water-to-water heat pump NO
1.2 | Brine-to-water heat pump NO
1.3 | Low temperature heat pump NO
2 | With supplementary heater YES
3 | Rated heat output (kW] 3,50 5,00 8,00 12,00 15,00
4 | Annual energy consumption [kWh] 2790 3360 4397 5335 6217
5 | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency [%] 134 136 140 143 151
6 | Sound power level, outdoor [dB] 53 55 57 58 58
7 | Declared capacity and coefficient of performance for heating at indoor conditions 20°C and outdoor temperature Tj, LWT 35
8 |Climate AVERAGE
ns 193 184 195 204 202
Prated kW] 520 5,65 8,37 10,84 1248
SCOP 4,89 4,67 4,95 516 512
9 | Bivalent temperature °d -7
10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20
11 | Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60
12 | Capacity Tj=-7°C (kW] 4,60 5,00 740 9,59 11,04
COPd Tj=-7°C 3,21 3,10 3,10 342 3,29
Capacity Tj=2°C [kW] 2,88 3,11 4,54 5,74 6,98
COPd Tj=2°C 4,66 4,32 4,80 5,10 4,92
Capacity Tj=7°C [kW] 1,85 1,96 2,94 4,16 4,39
COPd Tj=7°C 6,56 6,48 6,61 6,38 6,76
Capacity Tj=12°C [kW] 1,92 1,86 3,16 4,71 4,71
COPd Tj=12°C 8,49 8,41 8,15 8,66 8,55
Capacity Tj = biv kW] 4,60 5,00 740 9,59 11,04
COPd Tj = biv 3,21 3,10 3,10 342 3,29
13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature [kw] 3,03 3,69 551 741 8,74
14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 2,25 2,30 2,22 2,26 2,17
8 |Climate COLDER
ns 151 151 154 159 156
Prated [kw] 7,75 8,26 11,78 1533 18,17
SCOP 3,85 3,85 3,92 4,06 3,99
9 |Bivalent temperature [°C] -7
10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20
11 | Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60
12 | Capacity Tj=-7"°C (kW] 4,69 5,00 713 9,28 11,00
COPd Tj=-7°C 3,54 3,50 347 3,74 3,57
Capacity Tj=2°C (kW] 2,95 3,00 4,51 568 6,38
COPd Tj=2°C 516 515 532 538 536
Capacity Tj=7"°C [kw] 1,89 1,99 3,06 4,20 4,43
COPd Tj=7"°C 7,19 7,20 7,24 739 7,25
Capacity Tj=12°C kW] 1,92 1,87 3,18 4,70 4,71
COPd Tj=12°C 8,55 8,70 8,02 8,75 8,53
Capacity Tj = biv (kW] 4,69 5,00 7,13 9,28 11,00
COPd Tj = biv 3,54 3,50 347 3,74 3,57
13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature kW] 3,03 3,69 5,51 741 8,74
14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 2,25 2,30 2,722 2,26 217
8 | Climate WARMER
ns 240 245 242 262 258
Prated (kW] 2,84 344 4,93 6,83 8,01
SCOP 343 3,48 3,58 3,65 3,85
9 | Bivalent temperature [°C] 2
10 | Operating limit temperature °C -20
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ARIANEXT EXT R32

MODEL UM 80OM 120 M 150 M
35M SoM 80 M-T 120 M-T 150 M-T

11 | Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60

12 | Capacity Tj= 2°C kW] 2,84 344 4,93 6,83 8,01
COPd Tj=2°C 4,00 3,88 4,05 4,37 4,27
Capacity Tj=7"°C (kW] 1,88 2,22 3,10 448 533
COPd Tj=7°C 557 5,66 5,70 5,96 5381
Capacity Tj=12°C [kw] 1,91 1,86 3,28 4,72 4,72
COPd Tj=12°C 7,94 8,01 7,86 8,22 8,10
Capacity Tj = biv (kW] 2,84 3,44 493 6,83 8,01
COPd Tj = biv 4,02 3,88 4,05 4,37 4,27

7 | Declared capacity and coefficient of performance for heating at indoor conditions 20°C and outdoor temperature Tj, LWT 55

8 |Climate AVERAGE
ns 134 136 140 143 151
Prated [kw] 4,63 5,65 7,62 942 11,59
SCOP 343 348 3,58 3,65 3,85

9 |Bivalent temperature ] -7

10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20

11 | Heating water operation limit temperature [°C 60

12 | Capacity Tj=-7°C (kW] 4,10 5,00 6,74 833 10,25
COPd Tj=-7°C 2,28 2,28 2,29 243 2,50
Capacity Tj=2°C (kW] 2,63 3,11 422 547 6,50
COPd Tj=2°C 3,35 3,30 3,51 333 3,67
Capacity Tj=7°C (kW] 1,76 2,19 2,74 3,98 3,96
COPd Tj=7°C 4,22 4,58 4,36 5,04 5,04
Capacity Tj=12°C [kW] 1,88 1,84 3,28 4,75 4,69
COPd Tj=12°C 6,30 6,33 6,50 6,86 6,97
Capacity Tj = biv [kW] 4,10 5,00 6,74 833 10,25
COPd Tj = biv 2,28 2,28 2,29 243 2,50

13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature [kwW] 2,46 3,18 4,90 6,12 748

14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 1,52 1,54 1,51 1,61 1,59

8 |Climate COLDER
ns 120 118 120 129 128
Prated [kW] 743 8,26 11,53 14,18 17,31
SCOP 3,07 3,02 3,08 3,29 327

9 |Bivalent temperature [°C] -7

10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20

11 | Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60

12 | Capacity Tj=-7"°C [kW] 4,50 5,00 6,98 8,58 1048
COPd Tj=-7°C 2,76 2,71 2,73 2,94 291
Capacity Tj=2°C kW] 2,94 3,11 4,20 542 6,45
COPd Tj=2°C 3,99 3,81 4,07 4,26 4,22
Capacity Tj=7"°C (kW] 1,92 2,28 2,84 4,09 4,27
COPd Tj=7°C 535 5729 515 5,83 579
Capacity Tj=12°C [kw] 1,93 1,87 3,24 4,72 4,60
COPd Tj=12°C 6,96 6,38 6,47 721 7,20
Capacity Tj = biv (kW] 4,50 5,00 6,98 8,58 10,48
COPd Tj = biv 2,76 2,71 2,70 2,94 2,91

13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature (kW] 2,46 3,18 490 6,75 8,08

14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 1,52 1,54 1,51 1,49 1,48

8 | Climate WARMER
ns 137 151 151 177 181
Prated [kw] 2,35 2,97 448 6,46 7,50
SCOP 3,49 3,84 3,85 4,51 4,61

9 | Bivalent temperature [°C 2

10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20

11 | Heating water operation limit temperature °C] 60

12 | Capacity Tj= 2°C (kW] 2,35 297 448 6,46 7,50
COPd Tj=2°C 2,19 2,33 2,53 2,72 2,77
Capacity Tj=7°C (kW] 1,60 2,02 2,81 4,39 4,85
COPd Tj=7°C 2,80 3,16 3,08 377 3,84
Capacity Tj=12°C kW] 1,81 1,76 3,16 4,65 4,61
COPd Tj=12°C 5,10 540 545 6,02 6,12
Capacity Tj = biv [kW] 2,35 2,97 4,48 6,46 7,50
COPd Tj = biv 2,19 2,33 2,53 2,72 2,77

15 | Degradation coefficient
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ARIANEXT EXT R32

MODEL UM 80OM 120 M 150 M
35M SoM 80 M-T 120 M-T 150 M-T

Tj=-7°C 0,99 0,99 0,995 0,996 0,997
Tj=2°C 0,98 0,99 0,99 0,99 0,99
Tj=7°C 097 0,97 0,98 0,98 0,98
Tj=12°C 0,96 0,95 0,97 0,98 0,98

16 | Power consumption under different active modes

17 | Off mode [W] 13 14 14 14 14

18 | Thermostat-off mode [W] 13 14 14 14 14

19 |Standby mode [W] 13 14 14 14 14

20 | Crankcase heater mode [W] 13 14 14 14 14

21 |Back-up heater

22 |Rated heat output [KW] 07 09 | 04 | 00 00

23 | Type of energy input Gas

29 | Otheritems

30 | Capacity control Variable

31 | Outlet temperature capacity control Variable

32 | Water flow rate capacity control Fixed

33 | Contact details Chaffoteaux - V.le Merloni 45 60044 Fabriano (AN) Italy
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EN LEGEND:
IT LEGENDA:
FR LEGENDE :
PL LEGENDA:
EL TITAOZX:
cz VYSVETLIVKY:
T il nome o il marchio del fornitore;
FR le nom ou la marque commerciale du fournisseur;
1 |PL nazwa dostawcy lub jego znak towarowy;
EL TO OvVopa/N EMWVLIA 1) TO EUMTOPIKS OrjUa TOU TTPOHNBEUTH-
cZ nazev nebo obchodni znacka dodavatele;
T I'identificativo del modello del fornitore
FR la référence du modéle donnée par le fournisseur;
n |pPL identyfikator modelu dostawcy;
EL TO QVAYVWPIOTIKO LOVTENOU amTd TOV TTROUNOEUTH:
cZ identifika¢ni oznaceni modelu dodavatele
T la funzione di riscaldamento d’ambiente per applicazioni rispettivamente a media e bassa temperatura;
FR la fonction de chauffage des locaux, respectivement pour I'application a moyenne et a basse température;
m |pPL funkcja ogrzewania pomieszczen dla zastosowan w, odpowiednio, Srednich i niskich temperaturach;
EL n Aeltoupyia B€pUavong XWEou Yla EQpApOoyr O HECN Kal xaunAr Bepuokpacia avtiotolxa:
Cz |funkce vytdpéni prostoru pro aplikace se stfedni a nizkou teplotou;
T la funzione di riscaldamento d’ambiente per applicazioni a media temperatura e la funzione di riscaldamento dell'acqua;
FR la fonction de chauffage des locaux et la fonction de chauffage des locaux et la classe d'efficacité énergétique
mo | pL funkcja ogrzewania pomieszczen dla zastosowan sredniotemperaturowych oraz funkcja podgrzewania wody
EL n Aeltovpyia B€puavong Xweou Yla EpApUOYEC éonG Beppokpaaiag kal n Asrtoupyia B¢puavong vepou;
cz |funkce vytapéni prostoru pro aplikace se stfedni teplotou a s funkci produkce teplé uzitkové vody;
la classe di efficienza energetica stagionale del riscaldamento d'ambiente in condizioni climatiche medie, rispettivamente per
applicazioni a media e bassa temperatura, determinata a norma dell'allegato II, punto 1; la punta della freccia indica la classe
T di efficienza energetica stagionale del riscaldamento d'ambiente dell'apparecchio per il riscaldamento d'ambiente a pompa di
calore per applicazioni a media e bassa temperatura si trova all'altezza della punta della freccia che indica la relativa classe di
efficienza energetica
la classe d'efficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage des locaux dans les conditions climatiques moyennes,
respectivement pour I'application a moyenne et a basse température, déterminée conformément a I'annexe Il, point 1; la pointe
R de la fleche comportant la classe d'efficacité énergétique saisonniére, pour
le chauffage des locaux, du dispositif de chauffage des locaux par pompe a chaleur, respectivement pour I'application a
moyenne et a basse température, est placée a la méme hauteur que la pointe de la fleche correspondante dans I'échelle des
classes defficacité énergétique;
v klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczen, w warunkach klimatu umiarkowanego dla zastosowar,
odpowiednio, w $rednich i niskich temperaturach, ustalona zgodnie z pkt 1 zatgcznika II; wierzchotek strzatki zawierajacej klase
PL sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczen dla ogrzewacza pomieszczer z pompa ciepta dla zastosowan
w, odpowiednio, $rednich i niskich temperaturach jest umieszczony na tej samej wysokosci co wierzchotek odpowiedniej klasy
efektywnosci energetycznej;
N Té&n evepyelakr amodoong TNE EMOXIAKNG BEPUAVONG XWPEOU UTTO UECEC KAILATIKEG CUVONKEC yIa EQAPHOYT O UECN Kal
EL XaunAn Beppokpacia avtiotoixa, Omwe kabopiletal cuHEWVA [E TO onpeio T Tou mapapTAPATOS |- N aixur] Tou Béhoug mou
TIEPIEXEL TNV TAEN EVEPYEIOKNC ArmOS0ONG TNG EMOXIAKNG B€ppavong XWPou Tou BepuavTripa XWeou [e avtiia BeppotnTag
TomoBeTelTal évavTli T Al Tou BEAOUC TNG OXETIKAG TAENG evepYELaKnC armddoonG:
trida sezonni energetické Ucinnosti vytapéni prostoru v primeérnych klimatickych podminkach, pro aplikace se stfedni a nizkou
7 teplotou, obvykle urcena pfilohou II, bod 1; hrot Sipky, ktery oznacuje tfidu sezonni energetické ucinnosti vytdpéni prostoru

zafizeni pro vytdpéni prostoru s tepelnym cerpadlem pro aplikace se stifedni a nizkou teplotou se nachazi ve vysce hrotu Sipky,
oznacujici prislusnou tfidu energetické Ucinnosti;
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la potenza termica nominale, compresa quella di eventuali apparecchi di riscaldamento supplementari, in kW, in condizioni
T climatiche medie, piti fredde e piu calde, rispettivamente per applicazioni a media e bassa temperatura, arrotondata alla cifra
intera piu vicina;
la puissance thermique nominale, y compris la puissance thermique nominale de tout dispositif de chauffage d'appoint, en kW,
FR arrondie a l'entier le plus proche, dans les conditions climatiques moyennes, plus froides et plus chaudes, respectivement pour
I'application a moyenne et a basse température;
v znamionowa moc cieplna, w tym znamionowa moc cieplna wszelkich ogrzewaczy dodatkowych, w kW, w warunkach klimatu
PL umiarkowanego, chtodnego i cieptego dla zastosowan w, odpowiednio, srednich i niskich temperaturach, w zaokragleniu do
najblizszej liczby catkowitej;
N OVOLAOTIKY BEPUIKY 10XUE, OUPMEPNABAVOLEVNG TNG OVOUAOTIKAG BEPUIKAG 1IOXUOC KAOE cuUMANPWHATIKOU Bepuavtnea,
EL og kW, urd L€oeg, PuxpdTEPEC Kal BEPUOTEPEG KMUATIKEG GUVONKEC YIa EQAPUOYH OE €N Kal XapnAr Beppokpacia avtioTolya,
OTPOYYLAOTIOINUEVN GTOV TTANCIEGTEPO AKEPALO-
7 jmenovity tepelny vykon, veéetné pfipadnych pfidavnych zafizeni pro vytdpeni, v kW, v primérnych klimatickych podminkach,
chladnégjsich i teplejsich, pro aplikace se stfedni a nizkou teplotou, zaokrouhleny na nejblizsi celou &islici;
T la mappa delle temperature in Europa recante le tre zone di temperatura indicative;
FR la carte des températures en Europe représentant trois zones de température indicatives
VI |PL mapa temperatur w Europie przedstawiajaca trzy orientacyjne strefy temperatur;
EL 0 EUPWTTAIKOC XAPTNC BEPUOKPATIWY OTOV OTT0l0 eppaivovTal TEEIG eVOEIKTIKEG (WveC Bepuokpaoiag:
cZ mapa teplot v Evropé s uvedenim tii indikativnich teplotnich zon;
T il livello di potenza sonora LWA, all'interno (se applicabile), in dB, arrotondanto alla cifra intera piu vicina;
FR le niveau de puissance acoustique LWA , a l'intérieur (le cas échéant), en dB, arrondi a l'entier le plus proche
VIl |PL poziom mocy akustycznej LWA , w dB, w pomieszczeniu (jezeli dotyczy), w zaokragleniu do najblizszej liczby catkowitej.
EL n oTABUN NXNTIKAC 1oXVOCS LWA , ecwTepikoU (eAv 10XVEL), o€ dB, 0TpoyyUAOTTOINUEVN OTOV TTANCIECTEPO AKEQAIO.
cZ uroven akustického vykonu LWA, v interiéru (je-li aplikovatelnd), v dB, zaokrouhlena na nejblizsi celou ¢islici;
T il livello di potenza sonora LWA, all'esterno, in dB, arrotondanto alla cifra intera piu vicina
FR le niveau de puissance acoustique LWA , a l'extérieur, en dB, arrondi a I'entier le plus proche
VIl | PL poziom mocy akustycznej LWA , w dB, w na zewnatrz, w zaokragleniu do najblizszej liczby catkowitej.
EL n oTéBUN NXNTIKAC 1oXVoG LWA e€wTepikol xwpou, os dB, 0Tpoyyulomoinuévn 0Tov MANGIECTEPO KEPALO.
cz Uroven akustického vykonu LWA, v exteriéru, v dB, zaokrouhlena na nejblizsi celou ¢fslici.
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EN  PRODUCT FICHE according to regulation (EU) No 811/2013
IT SCHEDA PRODOTTO ai sensi del regolamento (UE) n. 811/2013
FR  FICHE DE PRODUIT aux termes du reglement (UE) n°811/2013
PL KARTA PRODUKTU zgodnie z rozporzadzeniem (UE) nr 811/2013
EL AEATIO MAHPO®OPIQN NMPOIONTOZ cUp@wva pe Tov Kavoviouo (EE) Ap. 811/2013
CZ  LISTVYROBKU ve smyslu natizeni (EU) ¢&.811/2013
IT | Modello pompa di calore e Acqua calda sanitaria - Efficienza energetica - Condizioni
FR | Modéle pompe a chaleur medie
B |PL |Model pompy ciepta FR Eau chaude sanitaire - Efficacité énergétique -
EL | Movtého avihiag Bepuotntag Conditions moyennes
CZ | Model tepelného cerpadla G2 |PL CWU - Efektyvmos’c’ energetyczna ogrzewania wody -
IT_ | Applicazione a media alta temperatura orednie warunkd - - - -
FR | Application a moyenne-haute température EL ZNX — Evspyaam anoSoTKOTNTa B€pUavong vepou —
I . - - Méoec ouvOrKeg
C1 |PL | Aplikacja do srednio wysokich temperatur P o P
. - . - Tepld uZitkova voda - Energetickd ucinnost - Prdimérné
EL | Epappoyr) peoaiac-uphnArc Beppuokpaciac cz podminky
CZ_| Aplikace s prumgm; vysokou tgp\oFou — IT | Livello di potenza sonora all'interno (LWA)
IT | Acqua calda sanitaria - Profilo di carico dichiarato - - - T
— - FR | Niveau de puissance acoustique a l'intérieur (LWA)
FR | Eau chaude sanitaire - Profil de charge déclaré H [PL |Poziom mocy akustycznej, wewnatrz (LWA)
€2 |PL |CWU- Deklarovya ny profil pgborg : EL | Enimedo BopuRou Aertoupyiac oe 0wTepIKo Ywpo (LWA)
EL_|ZNX — AnMwpévn katavopf Taxbtntag porc CZ | Uroven akustického vykonu v interiéru (LWA)
CL T(?pla uzitkova vo/da - Erohlaseny Zatezovy proﬁ\ IT | Funzionamento solo al di fuori delle ore di punta
| Riscaldamento d'ambiente - Classe di efficienza FR | Fonctionnement en heures creuses uniquement
energetica stagionale PL | Praca tylko poza godzinami szczytu
Chauffage d'ambiance - Classe d'efficacité énergétique I ! P 5 . L 5
FR saisonniere EL | Aerroupyia HOVO EKTOC WPWV AN
D RZE-KI - - - Cinnost pouze mimo ¢asového intervalu $pickového
pL - Klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej cz odbéru
ogrzewania T P —
FL OEPMANZH XQPON — Katnyopla evepyelaxknc rgcauzpm
amodoTIKOTNTAG ETOXIKAG BEPUAVONE XWPWV FR If’recagtlons —
CZ | Vytdpéni prostoru - Trida sezonni energetické Ucinnosti J|PL_|Srodki os/troznoso
IT | Potenza termica nominale - Condizioni medie EL I_Ipoqzukgﬁslc
FR | Puissance thermigue nominale - Conditions moyennes CZ | Opatfent . . —
E |PL |Znamionowa wydajnos¢ cieplna - Srednie warunki IT PoFenza termica lnommalel— Condwzwon{ P'U fredde .
EL | AaBaBuiopévn £6060¢ Beppdttac — Méoec ouverked FR Pu\ssalnce therrmqu.e ns),m!nale - Cond|t|ohs Plus froides
CZ [IJmenovity tepelny vykon - Primérmeé podminky ‘i pL Znamionowa wydajnos¢ cieplna - Warunki nizszych
Riscaldamento d'ambiente - Consumo energetico temperatur — - -
Im ANNUO EL Alofabuiopévn €€odoc Bepudtntag — Mo KpLeg
PR — p” Orikeg
Chauffage d'ambiance - Consommation énergétique oo
1 FR annje\lg l l getiqd CZ | Jmenovity tepelny vykon - Chladngjsi podminky
PL_| RZE - Roczne zuzycie energii T PoFenza termica ‘nominale‘— Condizioni piu calde
EL | OEPMANZH XQPON — ETfioia KaTavahwon evépyeiac R Pﬁwssgnce thermigue nominale - Conditions plus
CZ | Vytadpéni prostoru - Ro¢ni spotieba energie ; au .es Jamoi ceoina < W W H
Acqua calda sanitaria - Consumo annuo di elettricita - K2 |PL namionowa wydajnosc clepina - Warunki wyzszyc
T P : temperatur
Condizioni medie ANaBad - £6080¢ O Mo Beone
FR Eau chaude sanitaire - Consommation électrique EL O:)C\l/%q Kglopsvn £CO00C DEPHOTNTAC — IO BEPHES
annuelle - Conditions moyennes = 1 N _C, 7 vkon ~Teoied podmink
CWU - Roczne zuzycie energii elektrycznej - Srednie menowty tepe r)y VKON - TEPIe)ST podminky -
F2 \PL | o unki i | Riscaldamento d'ambiente - Consumo energetico annuo
: ; — - Condizioni pit fredde
ZNX — ETr\ola KaTtavaAwon NAEKTPIKOU PEVUATOC — - - — "~
EL Méoec ouvBrKec R Chauffage d'ambiance - Consommation énergétique
Teol3 U ; T > — - annuelle - Conditions plus froides
7 epld uzitkova voda - Rocni spotfeba elektrické energie - R7E - Rocane Zuzveie enerail - Warunk nizszveh
Prdimérné podminky L1 |PL Y 9 Y
- PR . ; temperatur
T Riscaldamento d'ambiente - Classe di efficienza - > -
energetica stagionale - Condizioni medie L | OEPMANZH XOPON — Etrola katavahwon evepyeiag
p - ; — ~ — Mo KpUEC OUVONKEC
FR Chauffage d'ambiance - Classe d'efficacité énergétique —= ~Rocn P S Chiadrei
saisonniere - Conditions moyennes c7 Vytapgm prostoru- Ro¢ni spotfeba energie adnéjsi
RZE - Klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej podminky
G1 |PL ogrzewania - Srednie warunki i Risca\dgmeptq\d’ambiente - Consumo energetico annuo
Evepyelakr| amodoTikdTNTa eMOXIKAG B€ppavong xwpwv “ Condizioni piu calde
EL | s . Chauffage d'ambiance - Consommation énergétique
Méoec ouvOrKeg FR Y
. - - = - annuelle - Conditions plus chaudes
7 Vytdpéni prostoru - Trida sezonnf energetické Gcinnosti - R7E-R — TRV —
Pramerné podmink L2 |pL oczne zuzycie energii - Warunki wyzszyc
temperatur
EL OEPMANZH XOPON — Etriola Katavahwaon evEPYELQg
— Mo Bepuég ouvBNKeC
cz Vytédpéni prostoru - Ro¢nf spotieba energie - Teplejsi

podminky
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Acqua calda sanitaria - Consumo energetico annuo -
T PSR
Condizioni piu fredde
Eau chaude sanitaire - Consommation énergétique
FR o X
annuelle - Conditions plus froides
CWU - Roczne zuzycie energii - Warunki nizszych
L3 |PL
temperatur
EL ZNX — ETro1a Katavahwon eVEpyelag — Mo KPUEC
OLVONKEC
Tepla uzitkova voda - Ro¢ni spotfeba energie -
cz )
Chladnégjsi podminky
T Acqua calda sanitaria - Consumo energetico annuo -
Condizioni piu calde
Eau chaude sanitaire - Consommation énergétique
FR o
annuelle - Conditions plus chaudes
CWU - Roczne zuzycie energii - Warunki wyzszych
L4 |PL
temperatur
EL ZNX — ETr\ola katavalwon evépyelag — Mo Bepuéc
OUVONKEC
7 Tepld uzitkova voda - Ro¢ni spotfeba energie - Teplejsi
podminky
Riscaldamento d'ambiente - Efficienza energetica
T : P
stagionale - Condizioni piu fredde
Chauffage d'ambiance - Efficacité énergétique
FR X 2 o :
saisonniére - Conditions plus froides
RZE - Klasa sprawnosci energetycznej ogrzewania
M1 |PL S
sezonowego - Warunki nizszych temperatur
EL Evepyelakr| amoSoTIKOTNTA EMOXIKAG BEpHAVONG XWPWV
— Mo kpLEC cUVONKEG
Vytdpéni prostoru - Sezonni energetickd Gcinnost -
cz p
Chladnéjsi podminky
e Riscaldamento d'ambiente - Efficienza energetica
stagionale - Condizioni piu calde
R Chauffage d'ambiance - Efficacité énergétique
saisonniére - Conditions plus chaudes
RZE - Klasa sprawnosci energetycznej ogrzewania
M2 |PL o
sezonowego - Warunki wyzszych temperatur
EL Evepyelakr| amoSoTIKOTNTA ETTOXIKNGS BEpUavVonG XWPwV
— MMio Beppéc ouvOrKeg
Vytdpéni prostoru - Sezonni energeticka Ucinnost -
cz p
Teplejsi podminky
n Acqua calda sanitaria - Efficienza energetica - Condizioni
piu calde
Eau chaude sanitaire - Efficacité énergétique -
FR "
Conditions plus chaudes
CWU - Efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania wody -
M3 |PL S
Warunki wyzszych temperatur
EL ZNX — Evepyelakr] amodotikdtnta B¢ppavong vepol —
Mo Bepuéc ouVONKeC
7 Tepld uzitkova voda - Energetickd ucinnost - Teplejsi
podmink
T Acqua calda sanitaria - Efficienza energetica - Condizioni
piu fredde
Eau chaude sanitaire - Efficacité énergétique -
FR i, )
Conditions plus froides
CWU - Efektywno$¢ energetyczna ogrzewania wody -
M4 | PL S
Warunki nizszych temperatur
EL ZNX — Evepyelakr) amodotikotnTa B€ppavong vepol —
10 KPUEC OUVONKEG
7 Tepld uzitkova voda - Energeticka ucinnost - Chladnéjsi
podminky
IT | Livello di potenza sonora all'aperto (LWA)
FR | Niveau de puissance acoustique en plein air (LWA)
N |PL |Poziom mocy akustycznej, na zewnatrz (LWA)
EL | Enimedo BopuPou Aermoupyiag oe e€wtepikd Xwpo (LWA)
CZ | Uroven akustického vykonu v exteriéru (LWA)
IT | Consultare il manuale di installazione
FR | Consulter le manuel d'installation
(*¥) |PL |Patrzinstrukcja instalacji
EL | Avatpélre oto eyxelpidlo eykatdotaong
CZ | Prectéte si ndvod k instalaci

IT Pompa di calore aria/acqua
FR |Pompe a chaleur air-eau
1 |PL |Pompa ciepta powietrza/gazu
EL  |Avthia Beppotntag aépa/vepou
CZ |Tepelné ¢erpadlo vzduch/voda
IT Pompa di calore acqua-acqua
FR  |Pompe a chaleur air-air
1.1 |PL  |Pompa ciepta woda / woda
EL | AvrAia BepudtnTac vepoU-vepol
CZ |Tepelné Cerpadlo voda-voda
IT Pompa di calore acqua glicolica
FR  |Pompe a chaleur eau + glycol
1.2 |PL  |Pompa ciepta stona woda / woda
EL  |AvTAla BeppdTnTag ahatdvePoU-VEQPOU
CZ |Tepelné cerpadlo glykolovd voda
IT Pompa di calore a bassa temperatura
FR  |Pompe a chaleur basse température
1.3 |PL |Niskotemperaturowa pompa ciepta
EL | AvTAla BepudtnTag xapnAng Bepuokpaaiag
CZ |Tepelné cerpadlo s nizkou teplotou
IT  |Con apparecchio di riscaldamento supplementare
FR |Equipée d'un dispositif de chauffage d'apoint
2 |PL |Zdodatkowym urzadzeniem grzewczym
EL  |Me oupmAnpwUaTIKr) OUCKELT Bépuavong
CZ |S ptidavnym zafizenim pro topeni
IT Potenza termica nominale
FR  |Puissance termique nominale
3 |PL |Nominalna moc cieplna
EL  |Ovopaotikr Bepuikn 10XUG
CZ |Jmenovity tepelny vykon
T Consumo energetico annuale
FR |Consommation annuelle délectricité
4 |PL |Roczne zuzycie energii
EL  |Etfola evepyelakr| Katavalwon
CZ |Roc¢ni energetickd spotieba
" Efficienza energetica stagionale in riscaldamento
d'ambiente
R Efficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chouffage
5 des locaux
PL Sezohowa vvydajnosﬁc’ energetyczna ogrzewania
pomieszczenia
EL  |Emoxikr evepyelakr anddoon B¢puavong xwpou
CZ |Sezonni energetickd Ucinnost ohfevu prostredi
T Livello potenza sonora, esterno
FR |Niveau de puisssance acoustique, a l'extérieur
6 |PL |Poziom mocy akustycznej, zewnetrzny
EL  |Emimedo nxnTIKAG 1oxV0G Ot eEWTEPIKEC CUVONRKEC
CZ | Uroven akustického vykonu, externi
Capacita dichiarata e coefficiente di performance
T per il riscaldamento con condizioni interne a 20°C e
temperatura esternaTj
Capacité déclarée et coefficient de performance pour
FR |le chauffage at une température intérieure de 20°C et
une température extérieure Tj
7 Deklarowana pojemnosc¢ i wspotczynnik wydajnosci
PL |dla ogrzewania przy warunkach wewnetrznych 20°C i
temperaturze zewnetrznej Tj
AnAwpévn SUVALIKOTNTA KAl CUVTEAECTHC armddooNng
EL |y 6épuavon oe eowtepikéc ouvOnkeg 20°C kal
e€wtepikn Bepuokpaoia Tj
Prohldsena kapacita a koeficient vykonnosti pro topeni s
cz | o . e . )
internimi podminkami 20 °C a externi teplotou Tj
IT  |Condizioni climatiche
FR |Conditions climatique
8 |PL |Warunkiklimatyczne
EL  |KAiatikéc ouvOnkeg
CZ  |Klimatické podmink

@ Chaffoteaux 22




T |Temperatura di bivalenza IT Potenza termica nominale
FR |Température bivalent FR  |Puissance termique nominale
9 |PL |Temperatura dwuwartosciowa 22 |PL  |Nominalna moc cieplna
EL  |Aftiun Bgpuokpascia EL  |Ovopaotikr Bepuikn 1ox0¢
CZ |Teplota pfi bivalentnim zapojenf CZ |Jmenovity tepelny vykon
T |Temperatura limite operativa IT_ |Tipo di alimentazione energetica
FR |Température limite de functionnement FR | Type dénergie utilisée
10 [PL |Graniczna temperatura robocza 23 |PL  |Rodzaj zasilania
EL | Asitoupyiki oplakn Beppuokpacia EL | Tumog tpogpodoaiag
CZ |Mezni provozni teplota CZ | Druh energetického pfivodu
[T |Temperatura limite per il riscaldamento dell'acqua IT Per apparecchi di riscaldamento misti a pompa di calore
R Température maximale de fonctionnement pour FR | Puor les dispositifs de chauffage mixtes par pompe a chaleur
1 chauffer l'eau 24 |PL |Dla mieszanych urzadzen grzewczych z pompa ciepta
PL |Temperatura graniczna ogrzewania wod EL | Ta ouokeuég B¢ppavong oe ouvduaouo e avtAia BepudtnTag
EL | Opiakr Bepuokpacia yla tn B¢ppavon vepou CZ | Pro smisend topnd zafizeni s tepelnym Cerpadlem
CZ |Mezni teplota pro ohfev vody IT Profilo di carico dichiarato
IT  |Capacita FR | Profil de charge déclarée
FR |Capacité 25 |PL | Okredlony profil obcigzenia
12 |PL  |Pojemnos¢ EL | AnAwpévo mpo@ih popTiou
EL | XwpntikdTnTa CZ | Deklarovany zatézovy profil
CZ |Kapacita IT  |Consumo giornaliero di energia elettrica
IT  |Capacita Tj = temperatura limite operativa FR | Consommation journaliére délectricité
FR |Capacité Tj =température limite de functionnement 26 |PL |Dzienne zuzycie energii elektrycznej
13 |PL |Pojemnos¢ Tj = graniczna temperatura robocza EL | Huepnola katavdhwon NAEKTPIKAG EVEPYELQG
EL  |lkavétnta Tj = AeltoupyiKr) oplakr| Beppokpacia CZ | Denni spotfeba elektrické energie
CZ |Kapacita Tj = mezni provozni teplota IT  |Consumo annuo di energia elettrica
IT  |COPTj=temperatura limite operativa FR |Consommation annuelle délectricité
FR |COPd Tj =température limite de functionnement 27 |PL  |Roczne zuzycie energii elektrycznej
14 |PL |COPTj = graniczna temperatura robocza EL | ETAola KatavdAwon NAEKTPIKAC EVEQYELQG
EL  |COPTj = Aeitoupyikr oplakr Beppokpaoia CZ |Rocni spotreba elektrické energie
CZ |COPTj = mezni provozni teplota IT  |Efficienza energetica in riscaldamento dell'acqua
IT  |Coefficiente di degradazione FR |Efficacité énergétigue pour le chauffage de l'eau
FR |Coefficient de dégradation 28 |PL |Wydajnos¢ energetyczna podczas ogrzewania wody
15 |PL  |Wspotczynnik strat EL | Evepyelakn anddoon Bépuavong vepou
EL  |[>uvteheoTrig umofabuiong CZ |Energetickd Uc¢innost ohfevu vody
CZ |Koeficient degradace IT  |Altri elementi
IT  |Consumo energetico in modi diversi dal modo attivo FR | Autres éléments
FR  |Consommation dénergie sous différents modes actifs 29 |PL |Inneelementy
16 PL |Zuzycie energii w trybach réznych od trybu aktywnego EL  |Aond otoixeia
EL Evepyelakr) Katavahwon og AOITTEC AEITOUPYIEC EKTOC TNG CZ |Jiné prvky
EVEPYNTIKNG IT | Controllo della capacita
CZ | Energeticka spotfeba v jinych rezimech nez v aktivnim rezimu FR |Régolation de la puissance
IT Modo spento 30 |PL |Kontrola pojemnosci
FR  |Mode arrét EL | Eleyxog Suvapikotntag
17 |PL  |Tryb wytgczony CZ |Rizenfkapacity
EL  |Extoc Aeitoupyiag IT | Controllo della capacita della temperatura di mandata
CZ |ReZim vypnuti FR | Contrble de la capacité de la température de départ
T Modo termostato spento 31 |PL |Kontrola pojemnosci temperatury na wyjsciu
FR |Mode arrét par thermostat EL  |Eheyxoc Suvapikotntag Bepuokpasiag mapoxns
18 |PL |Tryb termostatu wytaczonego CZ |Rizeni kapacity teploty pfitoku
EL  |Me k\eloto Bepuootatn IT | Controllo della capacita della portata d'acqua
CZ |ReZim vypnutého termostatu FR | Contrdle de la capacité du débit de l'eau
T |Modo stand-by 32 |PL |Kontrola pojemnosci przeptywu wod
FR |Mode veille EL | 'Eheyxog SuvapikdTnTag mapoxns vepou
19 |PL | Tryb stand-by (gotowosci) CZ |Rizeni kapacity prdtoku vody
EL  |Xeavauovn i Dettagli di contatto. Nome e indirizzo del produttore
CZ |Pohotovostni rezim del suo rappresentante autorizzato
IT_ |Modo riscaldamento del carter R Coordonnées de contact. Nom et adresse du fabricant
FR |Mode de chauffage de carter ou de son représentant autorisé
20 |PL |Tryb ogrzewania oston pL Szczegoty kontaktu. Nazwa i adres producenta lub jego
EL | ©épuavon KapTep 33 upowaznionego przedstawiciela
CZ |ReZim ohfevu ochranného krytu >toixela emkovwviag. Ovopua kat SlevBuvon
IT | Apparecchio di riscaldamento supplementare EL | TOU KaTOOKELAOTN 1} TOL E£OUCIOG0TNHEVOU
FR |Dispositif de chauffage mixtes par pompe a chaleur QVTIMPOOWToU ToY
21 |PL |Dodatkowe urzadzenie grzewcze 7 Podrobné udaje kontaktl. Nazev a adresa vyrobce a/
EL | Supuminpwpatiki ouokeur B¢puavonc nebo jeho autorizovaného obchodniho zastupce
CZ | Pridavné zafizeni pro topeni
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@ Chaffoteaux

Viale Aristide Merloni, 45
60044 Fabriano (AN) Italy
Tel. +39 0732 6011

Fax +39 0732 602331
www.ariston.com

Service Client

0155849494

Trouvez la Station Technique la plus proche de chez vous a I'adresse
suivante www.chaffoteaux.fr, rubrique Service.

Il suffit d'entrer le numéro de votre département et le type d'appareil a
dépanner, alors les coordonnées de nos partenaires régionaux les plus
proches vous seront transmises.

Pour toute réparation, faire appel a un professionnel qualifié et exiger
I'utilisation de pieces détachées dorigine. Le non-respect de ce qui
précede peut compromettre la sécurité de l'appareil et faire déchoir
toute responsabilité du fabricant.
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